

44873VH Celebration Hamper

Name of Product		Quillo White Truffle Crisps 130g	
Ingredients		Selected potatoes, sunflower oil, white truffle flavour (T.Aestivum), dried White truffle (Tuber Magnatum Pi	
Containing Allergens			
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No
May contain statements			
Alcoholic Strength		0	
Suitable for vegetarians		Yes	Suitable for vegans
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers		Yes	Suitable for wheat allerg
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers		Yes	Suitable for soya allergy
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers		Yes	Suitable for egg allergy s
Free from alcohol		Yes	Free from artificial colou
Free from artificial flavours		No	

Name of Product		West Country Legends Farmhouse Cheddar Cheese St	
Ingredients		Flour [WHEAT flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, th carotene], West Country Farmhouse Cheddar Cheese (6%), Salt, MUSTARD powder, Garlic puree.	
Containing Allergens			
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes
Eggs	No	Fish	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No
May contain statements		Eggs Tree Nuts Sesame Soybeans	
Alcoholic Strength		0	
Suitable for vegetarians		Yes	Suitable for vegans
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers		No	Suitable for wheat allerg
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers		No	Suitable for soya allergy
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers		No	Suitable for egg allergy s
Free from alcohol		Yes	Free from artificial colou
Free from artificial flavours		Yes	

Name of Product	Joe & Seph's Chocolate Lover's Gourmet Popcorn Sele
------------------------	--

Ingredients		Corn, Sugar, Butter (MILK), Corn Syrup, Chocolate (10% (20%), Cocoa Mass (17%), SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vani Cocoa Butter (29.5%), Whole MILK Powder (23.5%), S Cocoa Powder.	
Containing Allergens			
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No
May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame		
Alcoholic Strength	0		
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allerg	
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy	
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy s	
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colour	
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product		John Ross Traditional Scottish Smoked Salmon D Cut 4	
Ingredients		SALMON (FISH) (98%), (Salmo salar), Salt, Demerara S	
Containing Allergens			
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No
Eggs	No	Fish	Yes
Milk	No	Molluscs	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No
May contain statements			
Alcoholic Strength	0		
Suitable for vegetarians	No	Suitable for vegans	
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allerg	
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy	
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy s	
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colour	
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product		Long Clawson Blue Stilton Quarter 454g	
Ingredients		Blue Stilton® Cheese (Pasteurised Cow's MILK , Salt, Ve Roqueforti, Dairy Cultures).	

Containing Allergens			
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No
May contain statements			
Alcoholic Strength	0		
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allerg	
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy	
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy s	
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colou	
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Stag Bakeries Stornoway Savoury Biscuit Selection 20
Ingredients	<p>HEBRIDEAN OATCAKES: OATmeal (54%), Water, Flour niacin, thiamin, WHEAT GLUTEN, flour treatment ager rapeseed], Salt, Raising agent: sodium bicarbonate. W flour (56%), [WHEAT GLUTEN, flour treatment agent: alpha amylase], Vegetable oils [palm Skimmed MILK powder, Baking powder [raising agents BISCUITS: WHEAT flour [calcium carbonate, iron, niaci Skimmed MILK powder, Sugar, WHEAT starch, Salt. Cl carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin], Water (28%), Rapese starch, Salt, Cayenne pepper, Crushed chillies (0.2%). [calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin], Water (28% Sugar, WHEAT starch, Salt, Rosemary (0.7%). PARMES [calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin], Water (20.8 [MILK, animal rennet], Sugar, Skimmed MILK powder, emulsifying salt: E339], Garlic puree (1%), Dried WHEA</p>

Containing Allergens			
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes
Eggs	No	Fish	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No
May contain statements	Eggs Mustard Tree Nuts Sesame Soybeans		
Alcoholic Strength	0		
Suitable for vegetarians	No	Suitable for vegans	
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No	Suitable for wheat allerg	
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy	

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy s
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colour
Free from artificial flavours	Yes	

Name of Product		Walkers 6 Glenfiddich Luxury Mincemeat Tarts 372g	
Ingredients		Fruit mince (47%) (sugar, apple purée, currants, sultan Glenfiddich whisky (3.5%), candied orange and lemon sugar, lemon peel, acidity regulator: citric acid), rapese acid; natural flavouring), WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, c butter (MILK) (14%), sugar.	
Containing Allergens			
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes
Eggs	No	Fish	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No
May contain statements	Eggs Tree Nuts		
Alcoholic Strength	0.658		
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes		Suitable for vegans
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No		Suitable for wheat allerg
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No		Suitable for soya allergy
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No		Suitable for egg allergy s
Free from alcohol	No		Free from artificial colour
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product		Wessex Country Gammon Dorset Cured Ham Glazed	
Ingredients		Pork leg, Sugar, Salt, Pork Bouillon, Preservatives E250 with 109g Pork per 100g Product	
Containing Allergens			
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No
May contain statements			
Alcoholic Strength	0		
Suitable for vegetarians	No		Suitable for vegans
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes		Suitable for wheat allerg
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes		Suitable for soya allergy

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy s
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colou
Free from artificial flavours	Yes	

Name of Product		Chiltern Honey & Mustard Dressing 240g	
Ingredients		Rapeseed oil, mayonnaise (EGG), cyder vinegar, honey MUSTARD powder, black pepper, natural garlic flavou	
Containing Allergens			
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No
Eggs	Yes	Fish	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No
May contain statements			
Alcoholic Strength	0		
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allerg	
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy	
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy s	
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colou	
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product		Holdsworth Luxury Assortment of Handmade English	
Ingredients		Dark Chocolate: Cocoa Solids 60% min. Milk Chocolate	

Solids 22%min. White Chocolate: Cocoa Butter 28% m
 Chocolate (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifie
 Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder,
 Natural Vanilla), White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter
 Lecithin, Natural Vanilla), Butter (**MILK**), Fondant (Sug
SULPHUR DIOXIDE), Caramel (Glucose Syrup, Sweete
 Cocoa Butter, Modified Starch, Thickener: Agar, Flavou
 Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Preservative: Potassium
(NUTS), Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithin, Natural Vanilla), Ma
 Syrup (**WHEAT**), Invert Sugar Syrup, Preservatives E20:
 Syrup, Sweetened Condensed **MILK**, Palm Oil, Butter (
 Salt), Alcohol (Neutral Spirit, Marc de Champagne, Rur
 Liqueur, Gin), Fruit Purees (Glucose Syrup (**WHEAT**), In
 Beetroot, Lemon & Raspberry Juice Concentrate, Natu
 Colouring Plant Concentrates (Carrot, Pumpkin, Apple,
 Salt, **BARLEY** Malt Flavouring), Glace Cherries (Broken
 Acid, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, **SULPHUR DIOX**
 Flavouring: Strawberry, Orange, Coffee, Raspberry, Pe
 Grapefruit, Elderflower, Lime (Propylene Glycol), Straw
 Popping Candy (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Lactose, Skimme
 Anhydrous Butter, Emulsifier: **SOY** Lecithin (E322), Var
 Dioxide (E290)), Salt Flakes, Colour (Beetroot, Titanium

Containing Allergens				
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	C
Eggs	No	Fish	No	L
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	M
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	No	S
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes	
May contain statements	Peanuts			
Alcoholic Strength	0			
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allerg		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy s		
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colour		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes			

Name of Product	Graham's Fine Tawny Port 75cl
Ingredients	Contains SULPHITES
Containing Allergens	

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	C
Eggs	No	Fish	No	L
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	M
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	S
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes	
May contain statements				
Alcoholic Strength	19			
Suitable for vegetarians	No		Suitable for vegans	
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes		Suitable for wheat allerg	
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes		Suitable for soya allergy	
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes		Suitable for egg allergy s	
Free from alcohol	No		Free from artificial colour	
Free from artificial flavours	Yes			

--	--	--	--	--

Name of Product Maxwell & Franks Biscuit Tin 450g

Ingredients
All Butter Shortbread: Fortified **WHEAT** Flour (**WHEAT** Thiamin), Salted Butter (40%) (Butter (**MILK**), Salt), Sugar, Fortified **WHEAT** Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate (Butter (**MILK**), Salt), Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Salt), Chocolate Chips (7%) (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter (Butter (**MILK**), Salt), Natural Flavouring. Chocolate Orange Biscuits: Fortified **WHEAT** Flour (Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Salted Butter (Butter (**MILK**), Salt), Natural Vanilla Flavouring. Festive Spiced Biscuits: Fortified **WHEAT** Flour (Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Salted Butter (Butter (**MILK**), Salt), Natural Vanilla Flavouring.

Containing Allergens				
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	C
Eggs	No	Fish	No	L
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	M
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	S
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No	
May contain statements	Eggs Tree Nuts			
Alcoholic Strength	0			
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes		Suitable for vegans	
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No		Suitable for wheat allerg	
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No		Suitable for soya allergy	
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No		Suitable for egg allergy s	
Free from alcohol	Yes		Free from artificial colour	
Free from artificial flavours	Yes			

Name of Product		Maxwell & Franks Luxury Brandy Christmas Pudding W	
Ingredients		Sultanas (28%) (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), Light Brown S Syrup), Cider (7%) (Preservative: Sodium MetabiSULPH Oil), WHEAT Flour), Whole & Broken Glacé Cherries (C Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Preservative: Potassium Breadcrumbs (Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate Peel (Orange Peel, Glucose Fructose Syrup, Lemon Pee Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Flour (WHEAT Flour, Cal WHEAT GLUTEN), Black Treacle (Cane Molasses, Inver Syrup, NUTS (4.5%) (ALMONDS (NUTS)), WALNUTS (NU Glycerine, Mixed Spice, Colour: Caramel, Salt, Acidity F Preservative: Potassium Sorbate.	
Containing Allergens			
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes
Eggs	Yes	Fish	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes
May contain statements	Milk Soybeans		
Alcoholic Strength	12		
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allerg	
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy	
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy s	
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colour	
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product		Odysea Big Halkidiki Pitted Olives 290g	
Ingredients		Green Olives, Water, Sea Salt, Acidity Regulators (Lact	
Containing Allergens			
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No
May contain statements	Tree Nuts		
Alcoholic Strength	0		
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allerg	

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy s
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colour
Free from artificial flavours	Yes	

Name of Product		Quicke's Double Devonshire Clothbound Cheese 150g	
Ingredients		Contains MILK , Colour Annatto Norbixin E160b (ii)	
Containing Allergens			
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No
May contain statements			
Alcoholic Strength	0		
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allerg	
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy	
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy s	
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colour	
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product		Tenuta Marmorelle Amaretto Soft Nougat Slice 150g	
Ingredients		Sugarm, ALMONDS (NUTS) , honey, glucose syrup, am; sugar, apricot kernels, white EGG, LACTOSE, MILK pro bicarbonate, flavours, water, colouring E150d, favour : kernels, white EGG, LACTOSE, MILK proteins, leavenin texturant (pectin, flavours wafer (potato flour, water, NUTS, GLUTEN and PEANUTS	
Containing Allergens			
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No
Eggs	Yes	Fish	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No
May contain statements	Peanuts Sesame Soybeans Cereals containing gluten namely w		
Alcoholic Strength	0		
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allerg	

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy s
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colour
Free from artificial flavours	No	

Name of Product		The Carbon Neutral Drinks Co. All Day Medium Roast	
Ingredients		100% Arabica Coffee	
Containing Allergens			
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No
May contain statements			
Alcoholic Strength		0	
Suitable for vegetarians		Yes	Suitable for vegans
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac		Yes	Suitable for wheat allerg
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers		Yes	Suitable for soya allergy
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers		Yes	Suitable for egg allergy s
Free from alcohol		Yes	Free from artificial colour
Free from artificial flavours		Yes	

Name of Product		Cambrook Extraordinary Caramelised Sesame Hazeln	
Ingredients		Dark Chocolate: Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Powder, C Natural Vanilla Flavouring. Caramelised HAZELNUTS (N Glazing Agent: Gum Arabic. Dark chocolate contains c	
Containing Allergens			
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No
May contain statements		Peanuts Sesame	
Alcoholic Strength		0	
Suitable for vegetarians		Yes	Suitable for vegans
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac		Yes	Suitable for wheat allerg
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers		Yes	Suitable for soya allergy
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers		No	Suitable for egg allergy s
Free from alcohol		Yes	Free from artificial colour

Free from artificial flavours		Yes	
Name of Product			
Name of Product		Highfield Preserves Traditional Piccalilli Pickle 280g	
Ingredients		Vegetables in varying proportions 55% (silverskin onion, courgettes, green beans, red peppers), cider vinegar, salt, cumin, yellow MUSTARD seed, MUSTARD powder, chilli	
Containing Allergens			
Celery	Yes	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No
May contain statements			
Alcoholic Strength		0	
Suitable for vegetarians		Yes	Suitable for vegans
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac		Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers		Yes	Suitable for soya allergy
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers		Yes	Suitable for egg allergy
Free from alcohol		Yes	Free from artificial colours
Free from artificial flavours		Yes	

Name of Product		Ooh! Chocolata Orange & Pomegranate Turkish Delight	
Ingredients		Sugar, WHEAT starch, water, natural flavourings, icing	
Containing Allergens			
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes
Eggs	No	Fish	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No
May contain statements		Milk Tree Nuts	
Alcoholic Strength		0	
Suitable for vegetarians		Yes	Suitable for vegans
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac		No	Suitable for wheat allergy
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers		No	Suitable for soya allergy
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers		No	Suitable for egg allergy
Free from alcohol		Yes	Free from artificial colours
Free from artificial flavours		Yes	

Name of Product		The Garlic Farm Onion Marmalade with Garlic 305g	
Ingredients		Red Onion (50%), Sugar and Cane Molasses, Red Wine Modena (Wine Vinegar, Cooked Grape Must, (SULPHITE) Partially Inverted Sugar Syrup, Tapioca Starch, Sea Salt	
Containing Allergens			
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes
May contain statements			
Alcoholic Strength	0		
Suitable for vegetarians		Yes	Suitable for vegans
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac		Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers		Yes	Suitable for soya allergy
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers		Yes	Suitable for egg allergy
Free from alcohol		Yes	Free from artificial colours
Free from artificial flavours		Yes	

Name of Product		Tenuta Marmorelle Borettane Onions 180g	
Ingredients		"BORETTANE" ONIONS with Balsamic Vinegar of Modena (Wine vinegar, concentrated grape must, colouring, salt, sugar. Acidity regulator: citric acid. Antioxidant: L- ascorbic acid.	
Containing Allergens			
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes
May contain statements			
Alcoholic Strength	0		
Suitable for vegetarians		Yes	Suitable for vegans
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac		Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers		Yes	Suitable for soya allergy
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers		Yes	Suitable for egg allergy
Free from alcohol		Yes	Free from artificial colours
Free from artificial flavours		Yes	

Name of Product		Tenuta Marmorelle Borsari Panettone with Limoncell		
Ingredients		Ingredients: WHEAT flour, filling cream 14% (sugar, gl 10% (water, sugar, alcohol, lemon infusion 10%), wate candied lemon peels cubes and paste 12% (lemon peels, glucose – fructose syrup, sugar, acidity regulato water, natural yeast (WHEAT flour, water), rehydrated diglycerides of fatty acids; glucose syrup, natural flavo MUSTARD. *barn EGGS		
Containing Allergens				
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	C
Eggs	Yes	Fish	No	L
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	M
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	S
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No	
May contain statements	Mustard Tree Nuts Peanuts Soybeans			
Alcoholic Strength	0			
Suitable for vegetarians		Yes	Suitable for vegans	
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac		No	Suitable for wheat allerg	
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers		No	Suitable for soya allergy	
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers		No	Suitable for egg allergy s	
Free from alcohol		Yes	Free from artificial colou	
Free from artificial flavours		Yes		

Name of Product		Rendles Boar Game Pate with Cognac 180g		
Ingredients		Pork jowl 47%, wild boar meat 21%, chicken liver 20%, natural flavourings.		
Containing Allergens				
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	C
Eggs	Yes	Fish	No	L
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	M
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	S
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No	
May contain statements				
Alcoholic Strength	0			
Suitable for vegetarians		No	Suitable for vegans	
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac		Yes	Suitable for wheat allerg	
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers		No	Suitable for soya allergy	
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers		Yes	Suitable for egg allergy s	
Free from alcohol		Yes	Free from artificial colou	

Free from artificial flavours	Yes	
-------------------------------	-----	--

Name of Product		Ford Farm Wensleydale & Cranberry Truckle 200g	
Ingredients		Wensleydale Cheese (MILK), Dried Sweetened Cranberry Oil), Fructose	
Containing Allergens			
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No
May contain statements			
Alcoholic Strength	0		
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product		Ford Farm West Country Farmhouse Cheddar Floppy	
Ingredients		Cheddar Cheese (Cows MILK)	
Containing Allergens			
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No
May contain statements			
Alcoholic Strength	0		
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product		Seggiano Parmesan Lingue Handmade Flatbreads 120g	
Ingredients	WH	EAT flour, Italian extra virgin olive oil, parmigiano cheese	

Containing Allergens				
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	C
Eggs	No	Fish	No	L
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	M
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	S
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No	
May contain statements	Tree Nuts Sesame Soybeans			
Alcoholic Strength	0			
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes		Suitable for vegans	
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No		Suitable for wheat allerg	
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No		Suitable for soya allergy	
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No		Suitable for egg allergy s	
Free from alcohol	Yes		Free from artificial colour	
Free from artificial flavours	Yes			

Name of Product		Camembert Petit 150g		
Ingredients		Raw cow's MILK, salt, starters and ripening culture, an		
Containing Allergens				
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	C
Eggs	No	Fish	No	L
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	M
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	S
May contain statements				
Alcoholic Strength	0			
Suitable for vegetarians	No		Suitable for vegans	
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes		Suitable for wheat allerg	
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No		Suitable for soya allergy	
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes		Suitable for egg allergy s	
Free from alcohol	Yes		Free from artificial colour	
Free from artificial flavours	Yes			

Name of Product		Maxwell & Franks Tiffin Traybake 320g		
Ingredients		Chocolate Flavour Coating (57%) [Sugar, Vegetable Fat		

Powder, Cocoa Mass, Sunflower Oil, Whey Powder (**M** Polyglycerol Polyricinoleate, Sorbitan Tristearate), Nat (27%) [Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, I Flour, Vegetable Shortening (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil), ; Agents (Sodium Bicarbonate, Ammonium Bicarbonate Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Salt, Citri Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithir

Containing Allergens			
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes
Eggs	No	Fish	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No
May contain statements	Eggs Tree Nuts Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide		
Alcoholic Strength	0		
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No	Suitable for wheat allerg	
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy	
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy s	
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colou	
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Crunch & Crumble Christmas Biscuit Tin 600g		
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Boundary House, Little D Dorset, United Kingdom, SP7 9BT		
Supplier Name and Address	Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Boundary House, Little D Dorset, United Kingdom, SP7 9BT		
Ingredients	All Butter Shortbread: Fortified WHEAT Flour (W Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Salted Butter (40%) (But Chocolate Chip Biscuits: Fortified WHEAT Flour Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Salted Butter (Butter (M (Palm, Rapeseed), Salt, Citric Acid), Sugar, Dark Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, I Flavouring. Chocolate Orange Biscuits: Fortifier Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Salte Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Sa Chips (7%) (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, E Vanilla Flavouring), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Spiced Biscuits: Fortified WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Iron, Thiamin), Salted Butter (Butter (MILK), Sal Rapeseed), Salt, Citric Acid), Sugar, Natural Flav		
Containing Allergens			
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten	Yes

		Cereals containing gluten namely wheat		
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lu
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	M
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Se
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No	

May contain statements	Eggs Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place out of direct sunlight.
Instructions for use	Once opened store in an airtight container and consume v
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2471	Energy (kcal)	592	Se
Fat	34	of which saturates	18	
Carbohydrate	63	of which sugars	23	
Fibre	3.3	Protein	6.8	

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat alle
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allerg
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allerg
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial col
Free from artificial flavours	Yes	

(aroma, salt, dried summer truffle co))	
Crustaceans	No
Wheat	No
Mustard	No
Sesame	No
Yes	
Gluten	Yes
Lactose	Yes
Eggs	Yes
Nuts	Yes

Ingredients 100g	
[Sodium], Butter [MILK , contains colour: beta- (MILK) (24%), Water, Cheese powder (MILK)	
Crustaceans	No
Wheat	No
Mustard	Yes
Sesame	No
No	
Gluten	No
Lactose	No
Eggs	No
Nuts	Yes

Ingredients 105g

%) {Sugar, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Butter
lla}, White Chocolate (5%) {Sugar (46.5%),
OYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla}, Cream (**MILK**),

Crustaceans	No
upin	No
Mustard	No
esame	No
	No
y sufferers	Yes
sufferers	No
ufferers	Yes
irs	Yes

54g	
ugar	
Crustaceans	No
upin	No
Mustard	No
esame	No
	No
y sufferers	Yes
sufferers	Yes
ufferers	Yes
irs	Yes

vegetarian Rennet, Penicillium

sufferers	No
rs	Yes

as, candied stem ginger (stem ginger, sugar), peel (orange peel, glucose-fructose syrup, seed oil, maize starch, mixed spice, acid: acetic calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin),	
Crustaceans	No
upin	No
Mustard	No
esame	No
	No
y sufferers	No
sufferers	Yes
ufferers	No
rs	Yes

with Dorset Honey 2kg	
) and E251, Antioxidant E301, Honey Made	
Crustaceans	No
upin	No
Mustard	No
esame	No
	No
y sufferers	Yes
sufferers	Yes

sufferers	Yes
rs	Yes

/, wholegrain MUSTARD , salt, ring.	
rustaceans	No
upin	No
Mustard	Yes
esame	No
	No
y sufferers	Yes
sufferers	Yes
sufferers	No
rs	Yes

Chocolates (in Window Box 300g)	
:: Cocoa Solids 33% min. MILK	

min. **MILK** Solids 25% min. Ingredients: Dark
 er: **SOYA** Lecithin, Natural Vanilla), **MILK**
 Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithin,
 r, Whole **MILK** Powder, Emulsifier: **SOYA**
 ar, Glucose (**WHEAT**), Water, Preservative:
 ned Condensed Skimmed **MILK**, Sugar, Water,
 rrs, Emulsifier: E471-Sunflower Lecithin, Salt,
 Sorbate), Praline Paste (Sugar, **HAZELNUTS**
 arzipan (Sugar, **ALMONDS (NUTS)**, Glucose
 2, Humectants E420), Fudge (Sugar, Glucose
MILK), Emulsifier **SOYA** Lecithin, Flavouring,
 n, Creme de Cacao, Brandy, Amaretto, Orange
 iververt Sugar Syrup, Strawberries, Orange,
 iral Flavouring, Ethanol, Acidifier: Citric Acid,
 , Safflower, Lemon)), Crispy Rice (Rice, Sugar,
 Cherries, Sucrose, Acidity Regulator: Citric
IDE, Colouring: Erythrosine), Natural
 ar, **ALMOND (NUTS)**, Rum, Brandy,
 vberries, Raspberries, Coffee Granules,
 d **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Paste, Glucose (Corn),
 illa, Natural Flavours, Preservative: Carbon
 n Dioxide, Iron Oxide), Citric Acid.

Crustaceans	No
upin	No
Austard	No
esame	No
	No
y sufferers	No
sufferers	No
ufferers	Yes
irs	Yes

Crustaceans	No
Wheat	No
Egg	No
Sesame	No
	No
Gluten	Yes
Peanuts	Yes
Tree Nuts	Yes
Other	Yes

<p>Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Sugar, Cornflour. Chocolate Chip Biscuits: (Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Salted Butter (Rapeseed), Salt, Citric Acid), Sugar, Dark Sugar, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Biscuits: Fortified WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Sugar (Butter (MILK), Salt), Margarine (Vegetable Oils), Chocolate Chips (7%) (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Powder), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Natural Vanilla WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate (MILK), Salt), Margarine (Vegetable Oils), Sugar, Mixed Spice, Nutmeg.</p>	
Crustaceans	No
Wheat	No
Egg	No
Sesame	No
	No
Gluten	No
Peanuts	No
Tree Nuts	No
Other	Yes

rapped in Muslin with Red Ribbon 454g

Sugar (Sugar, Cane Molasses, Invert Sugar
HITE), Vegetable Suet (Vegetable Fat (Palm
berries, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar,
Sorbate, Colour: Erythrosine), Brandy (5%),
e, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Salt, Yeast), Mixed
e), Sugar, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate,
cium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin,
t Sugar Syrup), Whole **EGG**, Glucose
JTS)), Vegetable
Regulator: Citric Acid, Orange Flavouring,

Crustaceans	No
Wheat	No
Mustard	No
Eggs	No
	No
Gluten sufferers	No
Lactose sufferers	No
Other sufferers	No
Others	No

Citric Acid, Citric Acid)	
Crustaceans	No
Wheat	No
Mustard	No
Eggs	No
	Yes
Gluten sufferers	Yes

sufferers	Yes
ufferers	Yes
irs	Yes

g	
rustaceans	No
upin	No
Mustard	No
esame	No
	No
y sufferers	Yes
sufferers	Yes
ufferers	Yes
irs	Yes

; amaretto paste, (glucose syrup, sugar, amaretti) teins, leavining agent: ammonium stabilizer: E440. Amaretti, (sugar, apricots g agents: E500, E503, flavour) EGG white, sunflower oil) May contain traces of OTHER	
rustaceans	No
upin	No
Mustard	No
esame	No
/heat	
	No
y sufferers	No

sufferers	No
ufferers	No
irs	No

Ground Coffee 250g	
Crustaceans	No
upin	No
Mustard	No
esame	No
	Yes
y sufferers	Yes
sufferers	Yes
ufferers	Yes
irs	Yes

Nuts in Large Jar 160g	
Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin, (NUTS) (40%): HAZELNUTS (NUTS) , Sugar, Salt. Cocoa solids 70% minimum.	
Crustaceans	No
upin	No
Mustard	No
esame	No
	Yes
y sufferers	Yes
sufferers	Yes
ufferers	Yes
irs	Yes

ns, CELERY , cauliflower florets, carrots, sugar, honey, cornstarch (thickener), ground millet, turmeric, spices.	
Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No
Mustard	Yes
Sesame	No
	Yes
Gluten	Yes
Lactose	Yes
Alcohol	Yes
	Yes

Weight 180g	
sugar, citric acid, colouring, E102, E110.	
Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No
Mustard	No
Sesame	No
	No
Gluten	No
Lactose	Yes
Alcohol	Yes
	Yes

Vinegar (**SULPHITES**), Balsamic Vinegar of
TES), Garlic Puree (3%), Cane Molasses and
; Preservative: Sorbic Acid, Spice

Crustaceans	No
upin	No
Mustard	No
esame	No
	Yes
y sufferers	Yes
sufferers	Yes
ufferers	Yes
irs	Yes

ena - Onions, water, Balsamic Vinegar of
our: E150D, antioxidant: E224 (**SULPHITES**)

Crustaceans	No
upin	No
Mustard	No
esame	No
	Yes
y sufferers	Yes
sufferers	Yes
ufferers	Yes
irs	Yes

lo Cream 500g

ucose syrup, whole **MILK**, limoncello liqueur
r, natural flavours, jelly agent: pectin),

r: citric acid), sugar,**BUTTER, EGG** yolk*,
d whole **MILK** powder, emulsifiers: mono- and
urs, salt. May contain NUTS, SOY and

Crustaceans	No
upin	No
Austard	No
esame	No
	No
y sufferers	No
sufferers	No
ufferers	No
irs	Yes

, **MILK, EGGS**, salt, Cognac 0.8%, spices,

Crustaceans	No
upin	No
Austard	No
esame	No
	No
y sufferers	Yes
sufferers	Yes
ufferers	No
irs	Yes

ries (12%) (Cranberries, Sugar, Sunflower	
rustaceans	No
upin	No
Mustard	No
esame	No
	No
y sufferers	Yes
sufferers	Yes
ufferers	Yes
irs	Yes

Top Black Wax Truckle 400g	
rustaceans	No
upin	No
Mustard	No
esame	No
	No
y sufferers	Yes
sufferers	Yes
ufferers	Yes
irs	Yes

g	
heese (MILK) 5%, yeast, sea salt	

Crustaceans		No
Eupin		No
Mustard		No
esame		No
		No
ly sufferers		No
sufferers		No
ufferers		Yes
irs		Yes

imal rennet.		
Crustaceans		No
Eupin		No
Mustard		No
esame		No
		No
ly sufferers		Yes
sufferers		Yes
ufferers		Yes
irs		Yes

is (Palm Kernel, Palm), Fat Reduced Cocoa

spin	No
mustard	No
sesame	No

within 3 days.

alt	0.45
-----	------

	No
ergy sufferers	No
gy sufferers	No
y sufferers	No
ours	Yes